BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 030-140-801
Issue 3, September 1981
1-TYPE TIMERS
AND ASSOCIATED 51- AND 52-TYPE DRIVES
PIECE-PART OAT A AND REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
CONTENTS PAGE

ber.
3.03 Information enclosed by parentheses ( ) is not
ordering information. This information may
be references to notes, parts referred to in other por-
P-456133 ARMATURE (D-99005, D-99006,
D-159823, D-159938, 1A & 18 TIMERS)
P-294408 ARMATURE
(D-99325, D-99326, 1C & 1D TIMERS)
P-226071 SCREW (COl L AND POLE
PIECE MOUNTING SCREW)
P-468735 COIL SPRING
P-468726 COLLAR
tions of this section and not considered replaceable,
or part names for general use in the field if these
names differ from those assigned by the manufactur­
er.
4. REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES
4.01 No replacement procedures are specified for
screws or other parts where the procedure
consists of a simple operation.
4.02 After replacing parts of 1-type timers or 51-
and 52-type drives, the part or parts replaced
shall meet the readjust requirements involved as
specified in the section covering this apparatus.
Other parts for which adjustments may have been
directly disturbed by the replacing operations shall
be checked to the readjust requirements, and an over­
all operation check shall be made of the timer or
drive before restoring the circuit to service.
A. Timer and Associated Parts
4.03 General: Remove the timer from the mount­
ing plate to make any replacements.
P-456123 COIL AND POLE PIECE
P-297035 SCREW (ARMATURE
MOUNTING SCREW)
.---n-r- 841061724 SCREW (ARMATURE
ADJUSTING SCREW)
P-297036 SCREW
P-468727 STOP
P-468716 SPRING
P-468725 CAM
Fig. 1-Timer and Pinion
Page 2
P- 476193 WASHER
P-468701 GOVERNOR SPRING
P-468707 CAP
NO.I202 SHAKEPROOF
LOCKWASHER------~
Fig. 2--Governor
P-468753 SCREW
ISS 3, SECTION 030-140-801
4.04 Timer: To replace the timer, proceed as fol­
lows:
(1) Unsolder the leads from the terminals and tag
them for later identification.
(2) Using the 46 wrench and the 6-inch C screw­
driver, remove the positioning screw locknut
and the positioning screw.
(3) Using the 4-inch E screwdriver, remove the
two mounting screws to free the timer.
(4) Remove the old timer and replace with the
new timer.
(5) After replacing any parts, remount the timer.
(6) Resolder the leads to their proper terminals.
4.05 Armature: To replace the armature, pro­
ceed as follows:
(1) Remove timer as covered in paragraph 4.04.
P-367833 NUT
P-468776 COVER ID-99004, 0.156125, 51A. 516, 51C & 51D DRIVES)
P-373695 COVER ID-179538, D-179539, 52A & 526 DRIVES)
P-11A851 GEAR ID-179539 & 51D DRIVES)
P-468750 GEAR ID-99004, 51A & 52A DRIVES!
P-470957 GEAR ID-156125. 516 & 526 DRIVES)